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RATES AND TARIFFS 



ELAM UTILITY COMPANY, INC. 
NAME OF ISSUING COMPANY 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATES: Monthly 

RESIDENTIAL & COMMERCIAL 

CUSTOMER CHARGE 

FIRST 11 MCF 

ALL OVER 11 MCF 

INDUSTRIAL 

CUSTOMER CHARGE 

ALL MCF 

FOR WEST LIBERTY AND DAYSBORO 
P.S.C. NUMBER 11 
FIRST REVISION SHEET NO. 5 
CANCELLING P.S.C. NUMBER 11 
ORIGINAL SHEET NO. 5 

RATES 

RATE PER UNIT 

$4.10 

$7.1592 PER MCF (I) 

$8.1592 PER MCF (I) 

$5.15 

$7.1592 PER MCF (I) 

THE BASE RATES FOR PGA CLAUSE OF ELAM UTILITY COMPANY, INC. SHALL 
BE: 
CAPITOL OIL COMPANY 
MANUFACTURERS FUEL COMPANY 
COLUMBIA GAS SGS COMMODITY 
COLUMBIA GAS TRANSMISSION 

PIPELINE FIXED MONTHLY DEMAND CHARGE 
COLUMBIA FIXED MONTHLY DEMAND CHARGE 

$3.9090 
$2.75 
$4.1323 
$ .7766 
$587.00 
$ 35.00 

PER l"lCF 
PER DTH 
PER DTH 
PER DTH 

AVERAGE COMMODITY COST $3.6357 PER MCF 

DATE OF ISSUE JANUARY 22, 1991 

ISSUED BY , Lf>.[!. ~D 
DATE EFFECTIVE p~~C~~O~~~ON 

OF KENT CKY 
TITLE pffif~~T 

ISSUED BY AUTHORITY OF AN ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERV I CifA tf0f71 ~~1I ON 
OF KENTUCKY IN CASE NO. 9845-E DATED JANUARY 07, 1991. 
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