E.R.C. Ky No. 10
. Cancels E.R.C. Ky No. 9
ELAM UTILITY COMPANY, INC.
OF
West Liberty, Kentucky
DAMES DILLES AND DESTIL AMTONS EOD ENDITSHING
RATES, RULES AND REGULATIONS FOR FURNISHING
Natural Gas
AT
West Liberty, Morgan County, Kentucky
Filed with ENERGY REGULATORY COMMISSION OF
KENTUCKY
ISSUED January 24. 19 80 EFFECTIVE Jan. 09, 80
ISSUED BY Elam Utility Company, I
(Name of Utility)
By B. C. Phillips, Pres.
Energy Regulatory Commission
FEB 2 9 1980
by B Keemond

C4-93

FOR	WEST	LIBER	TY A	ND	DAY	SBOR	0
P.S.	C. NUN	1BER				11	
FIRS	T REV	SION	SH	EET	NO.	5	
CANC	ELLING	P.S.	C. N	UMBE	ER	11	
ORIG	INAL		SH	EET	NO.	5	

ELAM UTILITY COMPANY, INC.

NAME OF ISSUING COMPANY

RATES

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE	RATE PER UNIT
RATES: Monthly	
RESIDENTIAL & COMMERCIAL	
CUSTOMER CHARGE	\$4.10
FIRST 11 MCF	\$7.1592 PER MCF (I)
ALL OVER 11 MCF	\$8.1592 PER MCF (I)
INDUSTRIAL	
CUSTOMER CHARGE	\$5.15
ALL MCF	\$7.1592 PER MCF (I)
THE BASE RATES FOR PGA CLAUSE OF ELAM UTILITY BE:	Y COMPANY, INC. SHALL
CAPITOL OIL COMPANY MANUFACTURERS FUEL COMPANY COLUMBIA GAS SGS COMMODITY COLUMBIA GAS TRANSMISSION	\$3.9090 PER MCF \$2.75 PER DTH \$4.1323 PER DTH \$.7766 PER DTH \$587.00 \$ 35.00
AVERAGE COMMODITY COST	\$3.6357 PER MCF
DATE OF ISSUE <u>JANUARY 22, 1991</u> DATE EFFEC	TIVE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTICKY

ISSUED BY AUTHORITY OF AN ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE NCOMPLESSION OF KENTUCKY IN CASE NO. $9845-\varepsilon$ DATED JANUARY 07, 1991.

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 (1)

OF KENTUCKY

TITLE PRESCIENT

BY: SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER